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MHAL SPORTS CHAIRPERSONS 

 
SPORT   CHAIRPERSON  SCHOOL  PHONE  

Baseball   Dennis Burkett   MHAL   845-475-2565  
 dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  

Basketball (Boys)  Tom Cassata   Red Hook  845-758-2241 ext. 3248 
    tcassata@rhcsd.org   
Basketball (Girls)  Steve Boucher   Rhinebeck  845-871-5500 ext. 5535 
    sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org  
Cheerleading - Competitive Patti Archiere   Section IX      
    pattimvcheer@yahoo.com   
Cheerleading – Game Day Kelly Hall   Section IX 

    kelly.hall@hffmcsd.org  

Cross-Country (Boys/Girls) Eric McLaud   MHAL    
    esmclaud@yahoo.com 
Field Hockey   Jeff Panek   Rondout  845-687-2400 ext. 4261  
      jpanek@rondout.k12.ny.us   

Football - Section IX Chairs David Coates    Middletown  845-326-1532 
    david.coates@ecsdm.org    

Tom Cassata   Red Hook  845-758-2241 ext. 3248 
    tcassata@rhcsd.org 
Boys Golf   Marco Lanzoni   Spackenkill  845-463-7824 
    Marco.lanzoni@spackenkillschools.org 
Gymnastics   Nicole Calderone  Wallkill  845-895-7150 
    ncalderone@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us  
Lacrosse (Boys/Girls)  Section IX Chairs – Rich Saulino or Taryn Brechbiel 

    rsaulino@rhcsd.org or tbrechbiel@cornwallschools.com  

Modified Sports   Greg Warren   New Paltz  845-256-4153 
     gwarren@newpaltz.k12.ny.us   
Soccer (Boys)   Frank Alfonso   Highland  845-691-1031 
    falfonso@highland-k12.org   
Soccer (Girls)   Philip Cancellaro                  Marlboro  845-236-5806 
     philip.cancellaro@marlboroschools.org 
Softball    Beth Fletcher   FDR   845-229-4020 ext. 6880 
    bethfletcher@hpcsd.org  
Swimming    Section IX Chairs – Chris Sammons or Dan Wargo 

(Boys/Girls)   csammons@kingstoncityschools.org or dwargo@wcsdk12.org  

Tennis (Boys)   Greg Warren   New Paltz  845-256-4153 

    gwarren@newpaltz.k12.ny.us     
Tennis (Girls)   Matt Petruzelli   Our Lady of Lourdes 845-463-0400 ext. 1011 

    petruzzellim@ollchs.org    

Indoor Track (Boys/Girls) Section IX Chairs – Mike White or David Feuer   

    mwhite@wcsdk12.org or dfeuer@cornwallschools.com   

Track & Field Outdoor  Eric McLaud   MHAL    
    esmclaud@yahoo.com 
Volleyball   Steve Boucher   Rhinebeck  845-871-5500 ext. 5535 

sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org   

Wrestling   Section IX Chair – Jeff Cuilty 
    jeffcuilty@hvc.rr.com   
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MHAL COMMITTEES 

    

EXECUTIVE/PROTEST COMMITTEE 

 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      

dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  

Ray Castellani  Webutuck Superintendent of Schools  845-275-5987 

   raymond.castellani@webutuck.org   

Brian Devincenzi Assistant Superintendent, Wallkill C.S.D 845-895-7100 ext. 7102 

   bdevincenzi@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us  

Victoria McLaren Onteora Superintendent of Schools  845-657-2323 

   vmclaren@onteora.k12.ny.us    

Tom Cassata  Red Hook Athletic Director   845-758-2241 ext.3248 

   tcassata@rhcsd.org   

Steve Boucher  Rhinebeck Athletic Director   845-871-5500 ext.5535 

   sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org  

Marco Lanzoni Spackenkill Athletic Director   845-463-7824 

   marco.lanzoni@sufsdny.org 

Joseph Phelan  Superintendent Emeritus 

 

Jonnah O’Donnell Onteora Athletic Director   845-657-2373 ext. 2113   

   jodonnell@onteora.k12.ny.us  

Greg Warren  New Paltz Athletic Director   845-256-4151 

   gwarren@newpaltz.k12.ny.us     

      
 

SCHEDULING COMMITTEE 

 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      

dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  

Steve Boucher  Rhinebeck Athletic Director   871-5500 ext.5535 

   sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org  

 

AWARDS COMMITTEE 

  

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      

dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  

Marco Lanzoni Spackenkill Athletic Director   463-7824 

   marco.lanzoni@sufsdny.org    
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MHAL COMMITTEES 

 

 

SAFETY COMMITTEE 

 

Tom Cassata  Red Hook Athletic Director   845-758-2241 ext.3248 

   tcassata@rhcsd.org 

 

 

ELIGIBILITY COMMITTEE 

 

Tom Cassata  Red Hook Athletic Director   845-758-2241 ext.3248 

   tcassata@rhcsd.org 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565 

twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us   

 

 

 BY-LAWS/CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE 

 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      

dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  

Tom Cassata  Red Hook Athletic Director   845-758-2241 ext.3248 

   tcassata@rhcsd.org 

   

 

SPORTSMANSHIP CHAIRPERSON 

 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565     

   dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  

 

  

CHEMICAL HEALTH COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON 

 

TBD 

 

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON 

 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      

   dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org   
 

 

COMBINING OF TEAMS COMMITTEE 

 

Frank Alfonso  Highland Athletic Director   845-691-1031 

   falfonso@highland-k12.org  
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